General Description
The MAX1231 evaluation system (EV system) consists of
a MAX1231 evaluation kit (EV kit), Maxim 68HC16MOD-
ULE-DIP microcontroller (µC) module, and USBT0232.
The MAX1231 is a 12-bit, 300ksps analog-to-digital con-
verter (ADC) with an internal temperature sensor, first-
in/first-out (FIFO), and an internal reference. The evalua-
tion software runs under Windows® 98/2000/XP, providing

Component Lists
MAX1231 EV System
Ordering Information
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Windows is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corp.
PART TEMP RANGE INTERFACE TYPE
MAX1231EVKIT 0°C to +70°C User supplied
MAX1231EVC16 0°C to +70°C Windows software
PART QTY DESCRIPTION
MAX1231EVKIT 1 MAX1231 evaluation kit
68HC16MODULE-DIP 1 68HC16 µC module
USBT0232+ 1
USB-to-COM port adapter
board
Note: The MAX1231 evaluation software is designed for use
with the complete evaluation system MAX1231EVC16 (includes
the 68HC16MODULE-DIP module, USBT0232, and the
MAX1231EVKIT). If the MAX1231 evaluation software is not to
be used, the MAX1231EVKIT can be purchased by itself, with-
out the µC.
+Denotes lead-free and RoHS-compliant.
MAX1231 EV Kit
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1–C16 16
0.01µF ±10% ceramic capacitors
(1206)
C17 1 0.1µF ceramic capacitor (1206)
C18 1
10µF ±20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0805)
TDK C2012X5R0J106M
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
H1 1 7-pin header
J1 1 2 x 20 right-angle socket
JU1 2-3 1 Shunt
JU1 1 3-pin header
JU2 0 Shorted trace on PCB
R1–R16 16 10Ω ±5% resistors (1206)
TB1 1 2-circuit terminal block, 5.08mm pitch
TB2–TB5 4
5-circuit terminal blocks, 5.08mm
pitch
U1 1 MAX1231BCEG-T (24-pin QSOP)
U2 1 M AX 1615E U K- T, ABZ D , ( 5- p i n S OT23)
U3, U4 2
MAX1840EUB (10-pin µMAX®)
or MAX1841EUB
— 1 PCB: MAX1231 Evaluation Kit
Note: Indicate that you are using the MAX1231 when contacting this component supplier.
Component Supplier
SUPPLIER PHONE FAX WEBSITE